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Driver/Rider Education Program
Driver Ed Schools by County

School Type - TRUCK

AROOSTOOK

AROOSTOOK

AROOSTOOK

AROOSTOOK

AROOSTOOK

AROOSTOOK

CUMBERLAND

KENNEBEC

KENNEBEC

OXFORD

OXFORD

OXFORD

PENOBSCOT

PENOBSCOT

PENOBSCOT

PENOBSCOT

County

CARIBOU REGIONAL TECHNOLOGY 
CENTER
EASTERN AROOSTOOK ADULT 
EDUCATION
LORING JOB CORPS CENTER

NORTHERN MAINE COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE
SJVTC & VALLEY UNIFIED 
CONTINUING EDUCATION
ST. JOHN VALLEY TECHNOLOGY 
CENTER
NORTHEAST TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, 
INC
KEEP RIGHT, INC.

MARANACOOK HALL-DALE ADULT 
EDUCATION
OXFORD HILLS/NEZINSCOT ADULT 
EDUCATION
OXFORD HILLS/NEZINSCOT ADULT 
EDUCATION
REGION 9

NORTHEAST TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, 
INC
PISCATAQUIS VALLEY ADULT 
EDUCATION COOPERATIVE (PVAEC)
TRI-COUNTY TECHNICAL CENTER

WITHAM'S PAVING INC DRIVING 
SCHOOL

School Name

308 SWEDEN STREET SUITE 1, CARIBOU

308 SWEDEN STREET SUITE 1, CARIBOU

10 DEVELOPMENT DRIVE, LIMESTONE

33 EDGEMONT DRIVE, PRESQUE ISLE

431 US ROUTE 1, FRENCHVILLE

431 US ROUTE 1, FRENCHVILLE

51 US RT 1 SUITE K, 4 GINN ROAD, 
SCARBOROUGH (RANGE), SCARBOROUGH
93 UNITY ROAD, ALBION

MARANACOOK PROF. DEV. CTR., 75 NORTH 
RD, READFIELD
1570 MAIN STREET SUITE 6, OXFORD

256 MAIN STREET, SOUTH PARIS

377 RIVER ROAD, MEXICO

1435 BROADWAY, 358 COLDBROOK RD. 
HAMPDEN (RANGE), BANGOR
TRI-COUNTY TECHNICAL CENTER, 14 
ABBOTT HILL RD., DEXTER
14 ABBOTT HILL RD., DEXTER

795 BOG RD., HERMON

School Location (Physical)

207-493-4270

207-493-4270

207-328-4763

207-768-2768

207-543-6606

207-543-6606

207-883-5130

207-313-0325

207-685-4923 ext.1009

207-743-8842

207-743-8842

207-369-9058

207-883-5130

207-564-6525

207-924-7670 ext.6232

207-852-0463

Office Phone



UU-RP-07 10/01/2014rev. 2Page

Secretary of State
Bureau of Motor Vehicles Run Date: 03/05/2025

Driver/Rider Education Program
Driver Ed Schools by County

School Type - TRUCK

SOMERSET

SOMERSET

WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON

YORK

YORK

County

SOMERSET CAREER AND TECHNICAL 
CENTER
SOMERSET CAREER AND TECHNICAL 
CENTER
COASTAL WASHINGTON COUNTY 
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
WASHINGTON COUNTY COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE
WASHINGTON COUNTY COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE
WASHINGTON COUNTY COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE
WASHINGTON COUNTY COMMUNITY 
COLLEGE

GO DRIVING.CO

MASSABESIC ADULT & COMMUNITY 
EDUCATION

School Name

61 ACADEMY CIRCLE, SKOWHEGAN

61 ACADEMY CIRCLE, SKOWHEGAN

11 ADDISON ROAD, COLUMBIA

ONE COLLEGE DRIVE, CALAIS

DOWNEAST CORRECTIONAL FACILITY, 64 
BASE ROAD, MACHIASPORT
1 BULLDOG LANE, MACHIAS MEMORIAL 
HIGH SCHOOL, MACHIAS
11 ADDISON ROAD, COASTAL WASHINGTON 
COUNTY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, 
COLUMBIA
239 MAIN ST, RANGE: 1 LEHNER ROAD, 
SACO, SACO
84 WEST ROAD, WATERBORO

School Location (Physical)

207-474-2151

207-474-2151

207-483-2200

207-454-1000

207-214-7988

207-454-1040

207-214-7988

207-284-6111

207-247-2922

Office Phone


