

Secretary of State Bureau of Motor Vehicles

Driver/Rider Education Program Driver Ed Schools by County

School Type - TRUCK

County	School Name	School Location (Physical)	Office Phone
AROOSTOOK	CARIBOU REGIONAL TECHNOLOGY CENTER	308 SWEDEN STREET SUITE 1, CARIBOU	207-493-4270
AROOSTOOK	EASTERN AROOSTOOK ADULT EDUCATION	308 SWEDEN STREET SUITE 1, CARIBOU	207-493-4270
AROOSTOOK	LORING JOB CORPS CENTER	10 DEVELOPMENT DRIVE, LIMESTONE	207-328-4763
AROOSTOOK	NORTHERN MAINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	33 EDGEMONT DRIVE, PRESQUE ISLE	207-768-2768
AROOSTOOK	SJVTC & VALLEY UNIFIED CONTINUING EDUCATION	431 US ROUTE 1, FRENCHVILLE	207-543-6606
AROOSTOOK	ST. JOHN VALLEY TECHNOLOGY CENTER	431 US ROUTE 1, FRENCHVILLE	207-543-6606
CUMBERLAND	NORTHEAST TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, INC	51 US RT 1 SUITE K, 4 GINN ROAD, SCARBOROUGH (RANGE), SCARBOROUGH	207-883-5130
KENNEBEC	KEEP RIGHT, INC.	93 UNITY ROAD, ALBION	207-313-0325
KENNEBEC	MARANACOOK HALL-DALE ADULT EDUCATION	MARANACOOK PROF. DEV. CTR., 75 NORTH RD, READFIELD	207-685-4923 ext.1009
OXFORD	OXFORD HILLS/NEZINSCOT ADULT EDUCATION	1570 MAIN STREET SUITE 6, OXFORD	207-743-8842
OXFORD	OXFORD HILLS/NEZINSCOT ADULT EDUCATION	256 MAIN STREET, SOUTH PARIS	207-743-8842
OXFORD	REGION 9	377 RIVER ROAD, MEXICO	207-369-9058
PENOBSCOT	NORTHEAST TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, INC	1435 BROADWAY, 358 COLDBROOK RD. HAMPDEN (RANGE), BANGOR	207-883-5130
PENOBSCOT	PISCATAQUIS VALLEY ADULT EDUCATION COOPERATIVE (PVAEC)	TRI-COUNTY TECHNICAL CENTER, 14 ABBOTT HILL RD., DEXTER	207-564-6525
PENOBSCOT	TRI-COUNTY TECHNICAL CENTER	14 ABBOTT HILL RD., DEXTER	207-924-7670 ext.6232
PENOBSCOT	WITHAM'S PAVING INC DRIVING SCHOOL	795 BOG RD., HERMON	207-852-0463



Secretary of State Bureau of Motor Vehicles

Driver/Rider Education Program Driver Ed Schools by County

School Type - TRUCK

County	School Name	School Location (Physical)	Office Phone
SOMERSET	SOMERSET CAREER AND TECHNICAL CENTER	61 ACADEMY CIRCLE, SKOWHEGAN	207-474-2151
SOMERSET	SOMERSET CAREER AND TECHNICAL CENTER	61 ACADEMY CIRCLE, SKOWHEGAN	207-474-2151
WASHINGTON	COASTAL WASHINGTON COUNTY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	11 ADDISON ROAD, COLUMBIA	207-483-2200
WASHINGTON	WASHINGTON COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE	ONE COLLEGE DRIVE, CALAIS	207-454-1000
WASHINGTON	WASHINGTON COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE	DOWNEAST CORRECTIONAL FACILITY, 64 BASE ROAD, MACHIASPORT	207-214-7988
WASHINGTON	WASHINGTON COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE	1 BULLDOG LANE, MACHIAS MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL, MACHIAS	207-454-1040
WASHINGTON	WASHINGTON COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE	11 ADDISON ROAD, COASTAL WASHINGTON COUNTY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, COLUMBIA	207-214-7988
YORK	GO DRIVING.CO	239 MAIN ST, RANGE: 1 LEHNER ROAD, SACO, SACO	207-284-6111
YORK	MASSABESIC ADULT & COMMUNITY EDUCATION	84 WEST ROAD, WATERBORO	207-247-2922